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Diary Dates 2019-2020 
 

Date Time  Event 
Tuesday 10th September – 

Friday 13th September 
All day P7 Residential trip to Cromdale. 

Friday 20th September  All day Local Holiday 

Monday 23rd September All day Local Holiday 

Monday 7th October  Tbc P7 & P4 sharing assemblies 

Tuesday 8th October 5.00 – 8.00 Parent Interviews 

Thursday 10th October 4.00 – 6.00 Parent Interviews 

Monday 14th October – Friday 25th October - Holidays 

Monday 28th October 9.00 Pupils return for Term 2 

Monday 4th November All day Photographer (individuals) 

 
 
Breakfast Club / Activities 
You will by now have received information regarding breakfast time activities which run from 8.00 – 
8.30.  If children wish to attend the activities, they should enter by the door next to the school 
reception and not the breakfast club door in the dining hall, after they have attended the activities 
they will be taken along to the free breakfast club, which begins at 8.30 am.  If children are entering 
breakfast club before 8.30 am then there is a £1 per day charge.  
The morning activities are: 
 
Monday P1-P7 Multisport 
Tuesday P1-P4 Multisport 
Wednesday P5-P7 Running Club 
Thursday P1-P4 Multisport 
Friday P5-P7 Fun games  
 
 
Drop off / collection from School 
A reminder that children should be dropped off and collected from school by an adult until they are 
in Primary 4.  At that point parents should then decided if they feel that their child is able to have the 
responsibility of making their own way to and from school. 
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